

IN THE SUPREME COURT FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In re E. F., a Person Coming Under the Juvenile
Court Law.

_____)	Supreme Court
THE PEOPLE OF)	S260839
THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,)	
)	
Plaintiff and Respondent,)	2d District Criminal
)	Div 2 B295755
v.)	
)	Los Angeles County
E. F.,)	Juv. Delinquency
)	PJ53161
Defendant and Appellant/Petitioner.)	
_____)	

HONORABLE MORTON ROCHMAN, JUDGE PRESIDING

PETITIONER’S REPLY BRIEF ON THE MERITS

Courtney M. Selan, Attorney at Law
California State Bar Number 236770
11664 National Boulevard, Suite 258
Los Angeles, California 90064
Telephone & Facsimile (310) 452-6870
Electronic Mail: courtneymselan@yahoo.com
By Appointment of the California Supreme Court
Independently Assigned by the California Appellate Project

Attorney for Appellant/Petitioner, E. F.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS	2
TABLE OF AUTHORTIES	3
TABLE OF CASES	3
TABLE OF CODES	3
TABLE OF ADDITIONAL AUTHORITY	3
INTRODUCTION	4
FACTUAL SUMMARY	5
ARGUMENT: NEITHER WELFARE AND INSTITUTIONS CODE SECTION 213.5 NOR CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE SECTION 527 PERMIT THE IMPOSITON OF A TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER ABSENT EITHER SOME NOTICE OR EXIGENCY.	6
A. <u>The Plain Language of CCP 527 Sub. (c) Expressly Requires Concern of Imminent Harm to the Individual to be Protected if Notice is to Be Excused.</u>	7
B. <u>The Focus of <i>Jonathan V.</i> was on the Topic of Protective Orders After Noticed Hearings While the Focus of <i>L. W.</i> was on the Topic of TROs and Therefore <i>L. W.</i> Should Now Control.</u>	9
CONCLUSION	10
CERTIFICATE OF WORD COUNT	11
PROOF OF SERVICE	12

///

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

TABLE OF CASES

<i>Butler-Rupp v. Lourdeaux</i> (2007) 154 Cal. App. 4th 918	9
<i>In re Jonathan V.</i> (2018) 19 Cal. App. 5th 236	6, 9, 10
<i>In re L. W.</i> (2020) 44 Cal. App. 5th 44	7, 9, 10

TABLE OF CODES

California Code of Civil Procedure 527	6, 7, 8, 10
Welfare and Institutions Code section 213.5	<i>passim</i>

TABLE OF ADDITIONAL AUTHORITY

California Rules of Court, rule 5.630	6, 9
